TRUST DEED

mrc37751MS

THIS TRUST DEED, made on 032796, between

ALDEN L. OLIVER and CINDY A. OLIVER, husband and wife, as Grantor, as Trustee, and

AMERITITLE.

MARJORIE A. JONES, TRUSTEE OF THE MARJORIE A. JONES TRUST UNDER DECLARATION OF TRUST DATED JULY 24, 1986., as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 37, BLOCK 50 OF KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. 2, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in coancerion with the property.

When the property of the

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED ALDEN L. OLIVER and CINDY A. OLIVER 4133 S.E. 131ST AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97236 Grantor MARJORIE A. JONES, TRUSTEE P.O. BOX 171 IMPERIAL BEACH, CA 91933 Beneficiary ESCROW NO. MT37751 MS After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atomey's fees necessarily paid or incurred by granter in mech specificary, that he paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and applied upon the both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, cut and the proceedings are considered in the process. All the process of the proces 9655 and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

[NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, increase the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, the term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the

personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficiary shart mean mean the content of the content of the content secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so In construing the mortgage may be more than one person; that it is not person to the mortgage may be more than one person; the mortgage may be more than one person; the mortgage may
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3-28-96 By ALDEN L. GLIVER and CINDY A. OLIVER My Commission Expires 10/25/97
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) Trustee
TO.
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:
DATED:, 19
DATED.
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary

State of Olygon County of Clarkanas	
signed or attested before me, on alden L. Oliver + Cindy a. Oliver	March 28th, 1996 by (Signature of Morarial Officer) (Seal, if any) OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA J. KLINGMAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 026121 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 25, 1997 My commission expires: 10/25/97
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of	the 5th day o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 on Page 9654 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By